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1 ALAMEDA COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective 7/1/2018 
Christopher Dela Rosa, Interim Vice President, Administrative 
Services/Associate Vice President, IT Services 
Ohlone CCD 
(510) 659-6038 
cdelarosa@ohlone.edu 
Representing:  Chabot-Las Positas CCD, Ohlone CCD, Peralta CCD 
 
 
2 BUTTE COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Jim Nicholas, Director, Business Services 
Butte-Glenn CCD 
(530) 879-6154 
nicholaswi@butte.edu 
Representing:  Butte-Glenn CCD 
 
 
3 CONTRA COSTA COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Vicki Gordon, Governing Board Member 
Contra Costa CCD 
925.229.6821 
vcgordon@hotmail.com 
Representing:  Contra Costa CCD 
 
 
4 EL DORADO COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Jeff DeFranco, Superintendent/President 
Lake Tahoe CCD 
(530) 542-8811 
defranco@ltcc.edu 
Representing:  Lake Tahoe CCD 
 
 
5 FRESNO COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Ken Stoppenbrink, Deputy Chancellor 
West Hills CCD 
(559) 934-2160 
kenstoppenbrink@whccd.edu 
Representing:  State Center CCD, West Hills CCD 
 
 
6 HUMBOLDT COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Erikcka Barber, Accounting Manager 
Redwoods CCD 
(707) 476-4136 
Ericka-Barber@redwoods.edu 
Representing:  Redwoods CCD 
 
 

7 IMPERIAL COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
John Lau, Vice President for Administration Services 
Imperial CCD 
(760) 355-6235 
john.lau@imperial.edu 
Representing:  Imperial CCD 
 
 
8 KERN COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Debbie Martin, CPA, Interim Chief Financial Officer 
Kern CCD 
(661) 336-5124 
dbmarti@kccd.edu 
Representing:  Kern CCD 
 
 
9 KINGS COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Ken Stoppenbrink, Deputy Chancellor 
West Hills CCD 
(559) 934-2160 
kenstoppenbrink@whccd.edu 
Representing:  Sequoias CCD, West Hills CCD 
 
 
10 LAKE COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Steve Wylie, Director of Campus Operations, Lake and Colusa 
County Campuses Woodland Community College 
Woodland Community College 
(707) 995-7905 
swylie@yccd.edu 
Representing:  Mendocino-Lake CCD, Yuba CCD 
 
 
11 LA District 1 COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Michael Gregoryk, Vice President Aministrative Services 
LA County Board #1 
(909) 274-5502 
mgregoryk@mtsac.edu 
Representing:  Mt. San Antonio CCD 
 
 
11 LA District 2 COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Keith Curry, President/CEO 
LA County Board #2 
(310) 900-1600 Ext. 2000 
kcurry@elcamino.edu 
Representing:  Compton CCD 
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11 LA District 3 COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Jeanette L. Gordon, Chief Financial Officer/Treasurer 
LA County Board #3 
(213) 891-2087 
gordonjl@email.laccd.edu 
Representing:  Los Angeles CCD, Santa Monica CCD 
 
 
11 LA District 4 COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Teresa Dreyfuss, Superintendent/President 
LA County Board #4 
(562) 908-3403 
TDreyfuss@RioHondo.edu 
Representing:  Cerritos CCD, El Camino CCD, Long Beach CCD, Rio 
Hondo CCD 
 
 
11 LA District 5 COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Richard Storti, Assistant Superintendent/Vice President 
LA County Board #5 
(626) 585-7239 
rsstorti@pasadena.edu 
Representing:  Antelope Valley CCD, Citrus CCD, Glendale CCD, 
Pasadena Area CCD, Santa Clarita CCD 
 
Edward Knudson, Superintendent/President 
Antelope Valley CCD 
(661) 722-6300 Ext. 6301 
eknudson@avc.edu 
 
12 MADERA COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Edwin Eng, Vice Chancellor of Finance and Administration 
State Center CCD 
(559) 244-5910 
ed.eng@scccd.edu 
Representing:  Merced CCD, State Center CCD 
 
Will Schofield, Director of Finance 
State Center Community College District 
(559) 244-5920 
wil.schofield@scccd.edu 
 
13 MARIN COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Greg Nelson, Vice President, College Operations & Fiscal Services 
Marin CCD 
(415) 884-3100 
gnelson@marin.edu 
Representing:  Marin CCD 
 
 

14 MENDOCINO COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Eileen Cichocki, Assistant Superintendent/Vice President 
Administrative Services 
Mendocino CCD 
(707) 468-3068 
ecichocki@mendocino.edu 
Representing:  Mendocino-Lake CCD, Redwoods CCD 
 
 
15 MERCED COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Andre Urquidez, Director of Business and Fiscal Services 
Merced CCD 
(209) 384-6202 
Andre.urquidez@mccd.edu 
Representing:  Merced CCD 
 
 
16 MONTEREY COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Benjamin Figueroa, Vice President of Aministrative Services 
Hartnell CCD 
(831) 755-6995 
bfigueroa@hartnell.edu 
Representing:  Hartnell CCD 
 
 
17 NAPA COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Robert Parker, Assistant Superintendent/Vice President 
Administrative Services 
Napa Valley CCD 
(707) 256-7175 
rparker@napavalley.edu 
Representing:  Napa Valley CCD 
 
 
18 NEVADA COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Erik Skinner, Vice President of Aministrative Services 
Sierra Joint CCD 
(916) 660-7600 
eskinner2@sierracollege.edu 
Representing:  Sierra Joint CCD 
 
 
19 ORANGE COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Phillip E. Yarbrough, RSCCD Trustee 
Rancho Santiago CCD 
(714) 632-5700 
phil@nationalsfinancialcorp.com 
Representing:  Coast CCD, North Orange County CCD, Rancho 
Santiago CCD, South Orange County CCD 
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20 PLACER COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Erik Skinner, Vice President of Aministrative Services 
Sierra Joint CCD 
(916) 660-7600 
eskinner2@sierracollege.edu 
Representing:  Sierra Joint CCD 
 
 
21 RIVERSIDE COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Aaron S. Brown, CPA, Vice Chancellor, Business and Financial 
Services 
Riverside CCD 
(951) 222-8789 
aaron.brown@rccd.edu 
Representing:  Desert CCD, Mt. San Jacinto CCD, Palo Verde CCD, 
Riverside CCD, and San Bernardino CCD 
 
 
22 SACRAMENTO COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Mario Rodriguez, Associate Vice Chancellor, Finance 
Los Rios CCD 
(916) 568-3055 
rodrigm3@losrios.edu 
Representing:  Los Rios CCD, San Joaquin Delta CCD 
 
 
23 SAN BENITO COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Dr. Kathleen A. Rose, Superintendent/President 
Gavilan Joint CCD 
(408) 848-4712 
krose@gavilan.edu 
Representing:  Gavilan Joint CCD 
 
 
24 SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Lawrence Strong, Director of Fiscal Services 
San Bernardino CCD 
(909) 382-4028 
lstrong@sbccd.cc.ca.us 
Representing:  Barstow CCD, Chaffey CCD, Copper Mountain CCD, San 
Bernardino CCD, Victor Valley CCD 
 
 
25 SAN DIEGO COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Bonnie Ann Dowd, Ed.D, Executive Vice Chancellor, Business & 
Technology Services 
San Diego CCD 
(619) 388-6975 
bdowd@sdccd.edu 
Representing:  Grossmont-Cuyamaca CCD, MiraCosta CCD, Palomar 
CCD, San Diego CCD, Southwestern CCD 
 
 

26 SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Luther Aaberge, Interim Assoc VC Finance & Admin 
San Francisco CCD 
(415) 241-2237 
laaberge@ccsf.edu 
Representing:  San Francisco CCD 
 
 
27 SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective 7/1/2018 
Chris Nguyen, Vice President of Administrative Services 
San Joaquin Delta CCD 
(209) 954-5022 
cnguyen@deltacollege.edu 
Representing:  San Joaquin Delta CCD, Yosemite CCD 
 
 
28 SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Chris Green, Director of Fiscal Services 
San Luis Obispo County CCD 
(805) 546-3100 
cgreen@cuesta.edu 
Representing:  San Luis Obispo County CCD 
 
 
29 SAN MATEO COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Barbara Christensen, Special Advisor/Consultant Office of the 
Chancellor 
San Mateo County CCD 
(650) 759-5590 
christensen@smccd.edu 
Representing:  San Mateo County CCD 
 
Mitchell Bailey, Chief of Staff 
Office of the Chancellor 
San Mateo County Community College District 
(650) 574-6510 
baileym@smccd.edu 
 
Bernata Slater, Chief Financial Officers 
San Mateo County Community College District 
(650) 358-6795 
slaterb@smccd.edu 
30 SANTA BARBARA COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Jessica Blazer, Director of Business Services 
Allan Hancock Joint CCD 
(805) 922-6966 ext. 3268 
jessica.blazer@hancockcollege.edu 
Representing:  Allan Hancock Joint CCD, Santa Barbara CCD 
 
Lyndsay Maas, Vice President Business Services 
Santa Barbara CCD 
(805) 965-0581 Ext 4066 
lmmaas@pipeline.sbcc.edu 
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31 SANTA CLARA COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Edralin J. Maduli, Vice Chancellor, Administrative Services 
West Valley Mission CCD 
(408) 741-2082 
ed.maduli@wvm.edu 
Representing:  Foothill-DeAnza CCD, Gavilan Joint CCD, San Jose-
Evergreen CCD, West Valley-Mission CCD 
 
 
32 SANTA CRUZ COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Leticia Mendoza, Governing Board Trustee, Area V 
Cabrillo CCD 
(831) 840-3246 
leticia.4.cabrillo@gmail.com 
Representing:  Cabrillo CCD 
 
 
33 SHASTA COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Morris Rodrigue, Assistant Superintendent/Vice President 
Administrative Services 
Shasta-Tehama-Trinity CCD 
(530)242-7525 
mrodrigue@shastacollege.edu 
Representing:  Shasta-Tehama-Trinity CCD 
 
 
34 SOLANO COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Rob Diamond, Vice President, Finance and Administration 
Solano CCD 
(707) 864-7209 
Robert.Diamond@solano.edu 
Representing:  San Joaquin Delta CCD, Solano CCD 
 
 
35 SONOMA COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Kate Jolley, Director of Fiscal Services 
Sonoma County CCD 
(707) 527-4413 
kjolley@santarosa.edu 
Representing:  Sonoma County CCD 
 
 
36 STANISLAUS COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Trevor Stewart, Vice President, College & Administrative Services 
Yosemite CCD 
(209) 588-5112 
stewartt@yosemite.edu 
Representing:  Yosemite CCD 
 
 

37 SUTTER COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Mazie Brewington, Vice Chancellor of Adminstrative Services 
Yuba CCD 
(530) 741-6723 
mbrewington@yccd.edu 
Representing:  Yuba CCD 
 
 
38 TULARE COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Christine Statton, CPA, Vice President, Administrative Services 
Sequoias CCD 
(559) 730-3734 
christines@cos.edu 
Representing:  Kern CCD, Sequoias CCD, State Center CCD 
 
 
39 TUOLUMNE COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Trevor Stewart, Vice President, College & Administrative Services 
Yosemite CCD 
(209) 588-5112 
stewartt@yosemite.edu 
Representing:  Yosemite CCD 
 
 
40 VENTURA COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
David El Fattal, Vice Chancellor, Business and Aministrative Services 
Ventura CCD 
(805) 551-1288 
delfattal@vcccd.edu 
Representing:  Ventura County CCD 
 
 
41 YOLO COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Mario Rodriguez, Associate Vice Chancellor, Finance 
Los Rios CCD 
(916) 568-3055 
rodrigm3@losrios.edu 
Representing:  Los Rios CCD, Solano CCD, Yuba CCD 
 
 
42 YUBA COUNTY 
Appointee:  Effective  
Mazie Brewington, Vice Chancellor of Adminstrative Services 
Yuba CCD 
(530) 741-6723 
mbrewington@yccd.edu 
Representing:  Yuba CCD 
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